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2
12:10

1200 m
144.729 €

Flach

Wai Yip Handicap - Sec 1
Rennpreis: 144.729 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI

1
1200

B
Box: 6

60.50

Motoman
5j. b W (Super One - Sebeauty)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: The Hk Racehorse Owners A

Andrea Atzeni

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    72.694 € 2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €81.048 €
22.01 Happy Valley 7 60.0 1200 129.812 5,9 Atzeni A. Happy Trio, Sight Happy, Perfect General
15.01 Happy Valley 1 57.5 1200 129.812 23,0 Atzeni A. Motoman, Yee Cheong Spirit, Winning Hear
05.01 Sha Tin 7 58.0 1200 129.812 Ferraris L. Hong Lok Golf, King Oberon, Loving Vibes
15.12 Sha Tin 9 59.0 1400 129.812 Hewitson L. New Future Folks, The Heir, Ballistic Win
20.11 Happy Valley 10 61.0 1200 129.812 5,9 Purton Z. Yee Cheong Spirit, Telecom Dragon, Spicy 

2
Box: 5

59.50

Hayday
6j. b W (Deep Field - Waitomo Toka)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Paul Lau Yiu Sing

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    27.260 € 2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    213.539 €271.367 €
22.01 Happy Valley 2 58.0 1200 129.812 15,0 Chadwick M. Spirit Of Peace, Hayday, Fortune Whiskey
22.12 Sha Tin 11 58.5 1200 129.812 Poon M.F. Super Legends, City Thunder, Groovy Feeli
20.11 Happy Valley 8 57.5 1200 129.812 12,0 Wong E.C.W. Yee Cheong Spirit, Telecom Dragon, Spicy 
30.10 Happy Valley 4 59.0 1200 129.812 5,1 Poon M.F. Triumphant More, Glory Cloud, Ragnarr
09.10 Happy Valley 4 59.0 1200 129.812 7,4 Poon M.F. Gallant Valour, Tactical Command, Happy P

3
Box: 2

58.00

Inno Century
5j. b W (Darci Brahma - Mi Shari)

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Tsui Wo Pong, Dennis Lo Yuk

Chak-Yiu Ho

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
12.01 Sha Tin 8 58.0 1200 129.812 Purton Z. Dragon Four Seas, Solar River, Joyful Treas

4
B B

Box: 4

57.50

Excellent Peers
8j. b W (Jimmy Choux - Lunar Eclipse)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Chan Tung, Kwan Wah, Lo W

Brenton Avdulla

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.928 € 2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    30.821 €767.008 €
08.01 Happy Valley 3 57.5 1200 129.812 32,0 Badel A. Fortune Whiskey, Golden Rise, Excellent Pe
26.12 Happy Valley 3 59.0 1200 129.812 8,5 Chadwick M. Northern Fire Ball, Crystal Powerful, Excelle
04.12 Happy Valley 9 59.5 1200 129.812 18,0 Chadwick M. Smart Fighter, Masterofmyuniverse, Crystal 
06.11 Happy Valley 5 59.5 1200 129.812 24,0 Chadwick M. Giant Leap, Yee Cheong Spirit, Prime Morta
16.10 Happy Valley 9 61.0 1200 129.812 36,0 Chadwick M. Colonel, Embraces, Golden Luck

5
B

Box: 7

57.00

Accolade Start
5j. br W (Gregorian - La Belle Maison)

Trainer: Eustace D.
Besitzer: Edward Chan King Sang

Harry Bentley

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €8.053 €
22.01 Happy Valley 7 57.5 1200 129.812 19,0 Badel A. Golden Empire, Prime Mortar, Draco
01.01 Sha Tin 11 59.0 1400 129.812 Badel A. Devas Twelve, Fun Together, Dragon Joy
13.10 Sha Tin 12 59.5 1600 129.812 113,0 De Melo K. Family Jewel, Chater Gold, Californiatotality
23.06 Sha Tin 11 52.0 2000 227.448 Badel A. Awesome Fluke, Simple Hedge, Turin Masc
08.05 Happy Valley 9 53.0 1650 227.448 15,0 Badel A. Lovero, Star Contact, Red Hare King

6
B

Box: 3

57.00

Colonel
9j. br W (Ferlax - Outrageous Fortune)

Trainer: Newnham M.
Besitzer: Syed Pervez Hussain

Luke-J. Ferraris

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    272.692 €916.535 €
05.01 Sha Tin 11 53.0 1200 129.812 Wong P.N. Hong Lok Golf, King Oberon, Loving Vibes
22.12 Sha Tin 7 54.0 1200 129.812 Wong P.N. Sky Joy, Sunny Da Best, Blazing Wind
27.11 Happy Valley 10 59.0 1200 129.812 5,8 Ferraris L. Beauty Destiny, Telecom Power, Racingrac
03.11 Sha Tin 12 58.5 1200 129.812 Ferraris L. Geneva, Packing Angel, Great Spirit
16.10 Happy Valley 1 55.5 1200 129.812 13,0 Ferraris L. Colonel, Embraces, Golden Luck

7
B B

Box: 10

56.00

Solar River
4j. b W (Capitalist - Mountain Laurel)

Trainer: Koon-Ho Jimmy Ting
Besitzer: Lam Chun Bong

C-L.Jerry Chau

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    27.260 € 2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €30.393 €
12.01 Sha Tin 2 54.5 1200 129.812 Chau C.L. Dragon Four Seas, Solar River, Joyful Treas
11.12 Happy Valley 8 55.0 1200 129.812 81,0 Chau C.L. Beauty Light, Telecom Dragon, Thriving Bro
24.11 Sha Tin 11 56.0 1000 129.812 Poon M.F. Alluring Laos, Ka Ying Resilience, Flying Dr
15.06 Sha Tin 9 55.0 1000 105.403 Yeung M.L. Karate Express, Ka Ying Resilience, Santori

8
B B

Box: 8

55.00

Spicy Knuckles
5j. hp W (Capitalist - Theorize)

Trainer: Mo W.K.
Besitzer: Alex Ng Siu Ting & Zoe Yam 

Matthew Chadwick

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
08.01 Happy Valley 8 55.5 1200 129.812 32,0 Chadwick M. Fortune Whiskey, Golden Rise, Excellent Pe
06.11 Happy Valley 10 55.5 1200 129.812 41,0 Poon M.F. Giant Leap, Yee Cheong Spirit, Prime Morta
15.06 Sha Tin 12 56.5 1200 129.812 Poon M.F. Captain Win, Ballistic Win, Fun N Fun Toget

9
B

Box: 9

55.00

Super Sixty
5j. hp W (Written By - Tina Melina)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Ranjan Tikam Mahtani

Alexis Badel

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.789 € 2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    58.674 €74.101 €
15.01 Happy Valley 4 54.5 1000 129.812 4,0 Badel A. Parents' Love, Champion Method, Happy U
26.12 Happy Valley 2 54.5 1000 129.812 17,0 Badel A. King Eccellente, Super Sixty, Club Ace
04.12 Happy Valley 4 55.0 1000 155.774 21,0 King R. Sergeant Pepper, Lean Master, Parents' Lo
24.11 Sha Tin 8 55.0 1000 129.812 Badel A. Alluring Laos, Ka Ying Resilience, Flying Dr
27.10 Happy Valley 3 54.0 1000 129.812 24,0 Badel A. Happy Tango, Circuit Seven, Super Sixty

10
B

Box: 11

54.00

Telecom Power
5j. b W (Rubick - Dream Genie)

Trainer: Tsui Y.S.
Besitzer: Cheung King Shek, Billy Che

Karis Teetan

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    39.592 €44.142 €
15.01 Happy Valley 7 55.0 1200 129.812 9,7 Teetan K. Motoman, Yee Cheong Spirit, Winning Hear
26.12 Happy Valley 4 55.0 1200 129.812 6,3 De Melo K. Northern Fire Ball, Crystal Powerful, Excelle
27.11 Happy Valley 2 55.0 1200 129.812 12,0 De Melo K. Beauty Destiny, Telecom Power, Racingrac
30.10 Happy Valley 7 55.0 1200 129.812 26,0 De Melo K. Team Happy, California Deeply, Fatal Blow
09.10 Happy Valley 7 56.5 1200 129.812 65,0 De Melo K. Gallant Valour, Tactical Command, Happy P

11
B

Box: 12

53.50

Wisdom Star
5j. b W (Menari - Candy Bridge)

Trainer: Richards J.
Besitzer: Brilliant Friends Syndicate

Keagan De Melo

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
15.01 Happy Valley 12 54.5 1200 129.812 132,0 Hamelin A. Motoman, Yee Cheong Spirit, Winning Hear
26.12 Happy Valley 7 55.0 1000 129.812 86,0 Hamelin A. King Eccellente, Super Sixty, Club Ace
15.12 Sha Tin 11 55.5 1400 129.812 Teetan K. New Future Folks, The Heir, Ballistic Win
17.11 Sha Tin 7 58.5 1200 129.812 Hamelin A. Spicy Spangle, I Am The Boss, Flying Doubl
15.06 Sha Tin 9 57.5 1200 129.812 Avdulla B. Glory Elite, Metro Warrior, Brilliant Express

12
B

Box: 1

52.50

Oriental Tycoon
6j. b W (Written Tycoon - Noondie)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Chef's Table Syndicate

Yik-Lai Chung

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
19.01 Sha Tin 13 52.0 1200 129.812 Mo H.T. Sky Joy, Bienvenue, Quick Contribution
29.12 Sha Tin 13 50.0 1400 129.812 Wong P.N. Endeared, Shamus Storm, Sky Vino
04.12 Happy Valley 12 55.0 1650 129.812 108,0 Poon M.F. Youth Power, Corleone, California Moxie
17.11 Sha Tin 8 58.5 1200 129.812 Yeung M.L. Spicy Spangle, I Am The Boss, Flying Doubl
23.10 Sha Tin 11 58.0 1650 129.812 62,0 Yeung M.L. Reliable Profit, Excel Wongchoy, Forever Fo

Wettstar - Tipp:Hayday (2) - Inno Century (3) - Super Sixty (9) - Colonel (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


